## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_ - 19

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2019 COTTONWOOD CREEK DRAINAGE BASIN PLANNING STUDY FOR USE WITHIN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2000, City Council approved Resolution No. 104-00 amending the Cottonwood Creek Drainage Basin Planning Study to include the Prudent Line concept eliminating the current detention pond fees and the interim drainage and bridge fees, and revising the 2000 Drainage and Bridge Fees; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 Cottonwood Creek Drainage Basin Planning Study was prepared eliminating the Prudent Line concept; and

WHEREAS, the City Stormwater Enterprise has reviewed the 2019 Cottonwood Creek Drainage Basin Planning Study and recommends its approval; and

WHEREAS, at the July 11, 2019, meeting of the City/County Drainage Board, the Board approved the 2019 Cottonwood Creek Drainage Basin Planning Study for use within the City of Colorado Springs.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That the 2019 Cottonwood Creek Drainage Basin Planning Study is approved and adopted by the City Council based on the City/County Drainage Board recommendation.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this _	day of, 2019.
ATTEST:	Council President
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk	